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No. 77 9th November 1988 Nauru 
G.N.No.445/198S' 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972-1987 

SECTION 6 (1) 

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR OF POLICE 

It is notified for general information that at its meeting held on 
. . . 

9th November, 1988, the Cabinet, pursuant to Section 6, subsectio~ (1) 

of the Nauru Police Force Act 1972-1987"consented to the app<intment 

of Superintendent Alf D. Itsimaera to be Director of Police wth effect 

from 8th November, 1988, the date on which Inspector Deidenak Daniel's 

retirement became effective. 

DATED this Ninth day of November, Nineteen Hundred and Eighty-Eight 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 
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No.77 	 9th November 1988 Nauru 
G.N.NO.446/1988 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972 

SECTION 5 

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF 

THE POLICE SERVICE BOARD 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that at its meeting of 1st 

N?vember, 1988, the Cabinet has, pursuant to Section 5 of the Nauru 

Police Force Act 1972, approved the appOintment of Mr Samuel 

Ar~edada Akaruwo to be a member of the Police Service Board. 

DATED this seventh day 	of November, Nineteen Hundred and Eighty-Eight. 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 

G.N.No.447/1988 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT, 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the 
following position:­

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
(Nauru Trade School) 

POSITION 	 Trade Instructor, Carpentry. 

SALARY : 	 A$9,200 - A$lO,868 p.a. (AP2/4) 

DUTIES 	 The Trade Instructor-Carpentry will be 
responsible for the following to the 
Director of Education through the 
Principal of the Nauru Trade Scho,)l 
which provides instruction to Nauruan 
school leavers and guides serving 
tradesmen for the New Zealand cor.eespondence 
Institutes Courses. 

(I) 	 Instructing the students (mainly Nauruans 
in carpentry and joinery. 

(II) 	Assisting in in-service trainlng courses 
guidance to instructors, couese 
curriculum and syllabus consteuction 
and undertaking such other duties 
commensurate with the positio~ as 
determined by the Director of Education 
through the Principal of the ~auru 
Trade School. 

-
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No.77 9th November 1988 	 Nauru 
G.N.No.447/1988. (cont'd). 

Qualifications : 	 Applicants should have an advance Trade 
Certificate in Carpentry/Joinery. A 
Victorian Industrial Training Commission 
Certificate of Proficiency (or equivalent) 
together with approved industrial 
experience such that the period of appren­
ticeship and industrial experience totals 
not less than eight years. An approved course 
of Teacher Training including not less than 
45 days supervised teaching practice. TAFE 
registration and experience in a TAFE registration 
and experience in a TAFE College (or equivalent) 
would be an advantage. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience, with the Chief Secretary no 
later than 2nd December, 1988. 

DATED this 7th day of November, 1988. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N.No.448/1988. (cont'd) 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Birth, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 28th October, 
1988 were:­

BIRTHS 

1­ NAURUAN: 

NAME 
DATE OF 
BIRTH SEX DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME 

Abrie, Raul, Ashley, 26/10/88 M Meneng Elizabeth Duburiya 

Denangne, Amuwirin, 
Rickenson, Zacry, 
Nazerth, 16/2/88 M Uaboe Enid Kun 

Rosbo, Attamonjaro, 
Dunobo, 26/3/88 M Buada Dora Depaune 

Drake, 
Kendo, 

Eustice, Calis, 
Joshua, 21/5/88 M Aiwo Ann-Marie Thoma 

Darice, Micheaiine, 
Joanna, Merarun, Eva, 
Nadia, 28/6/88 F Buada Ernestina Akibwib 

Deniye Amin Ngowor, 
Vanhawk, Magnum, Dabana', 
Bitikman, Isaac, Boston, 
Toauru, Kalisi, Maila, 
Chris, Penani, 8/7/88 M Yaren Therese Dabana 



•-4­

9th November 1988 NauruNo • .?7 
G.N.No.448 

Julie-Anne, Ekauwe 11/7/88 F Denig Susan Star 

Sailora, Liz-Sheemesh, 
Ella-Quella, Jemima, 
Lisa-Marie, Augusta, Lyn­
Maree, Jenny, Eimaginago­
Ellanita, Silora, Laiz, 
Eigigu, Brilyn, Robyne, 
Marita, Lisgad, Julacki, 
Ciara, 3/8/88 F Anetan Marie Duburiya 

Max-Oeidetego, Tekaki, 
Pwaim, Gurubetsin, Leo­
Dokes, R.O.-Decladen, 
Hero, Jackson, Retogeng, 
Billy-Shamu, E.D.-Star, 
Denis, Biobs, 4/8/88 M Boe Lisa Kamtaura 

Stefi, Kreta, Singrid, 
Chloe, Eiyeredia, Licha, 
Gogando, Eibogomauwe, 
Daniela, Philipa, 11/8/88 F Meneng Ingrid Aingimea 

Lourdes, Rose, Candise, 

Davina, Josie, Imoke, 20/8/88 F Yaren Rosario Toumea 


Warsenroy, Ritene, 

Triston, Macho, Brubaker, 13/8/88 M Aiwo May Detageauwa 


Dagagando, Mutimer, 

Southwick, Donahoe, 

Augustine, 21/8/88 M Nibok Mere Mary Dake 


Tokota, Eirinj, Janliz-El, 

Earamwanaid, Scentcina, 

Lovely, Lanilei, Nylyn, 27/8/88 F Denig Jandina Giouba 


Augusta, Merica, Marina, 

Moun-Aiue, 3/9/88 F Buada Eiroubina Detabene 


Jeconiah, Jeketta, Saulo, 

Jon-Dein, Freeman, 

Jotham, Jegar, Shagger, 4/9/88 M Anibare Rosella Dageago, 

Edoea, Delight, Rahab, 

Geogette, Olivia, Jessie­

Emmi, Nama, Christiane­

Sylvie, Cathy-Janette, 

Raelina, Cheryle-Venezuela, 

Lora, Etiokotsi, Normez, 

Ngaire tanumon, Ainpot, 

Mary-Beth, Wonderful, 7/9/88 F Meneng Norma Grundler 


2.1, 0 .. P .. I .. - NIL 

3 CHINESE 
DATE OF 

NAME BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE .. 

Ka Sheung CHEUNG 7/9/88 M NPC Location 



1988 Nauru 

DEATHS 

1.NAURUAN 

NAME 
DATE OF 
DEATH SEX AGE TRIBE 

Laura RODIBEN 

Diomak AKUBOR 

Delton DEPOUDU 

Eggie IWUGIA 

10/9/88 

19/9/88 

20/9/88 

24/9/88 

F 

M 

M 

F 

53yrs 

55yrs 

19yrs 

60yrs 

Eamwidmwit 

Iruwa 

Eamwidmwit 

Eamwit 

2.0.P.I: 

NAME 
DATE OF 
DEATH SEX RESIDENCE 

Tafale ATOA 25/9/88 M NPC Location 

3.CHINESE - NIL -

MARRIAGE 

MANOA PUAFOLAU from Tuvalu and APELE TEVASA also from Tuvalu on the 
24th September, 1988, by the Rev. MARIKOA KAUA at the Location 
Church, Nauru. 

T.D.THOMA, 
ACTING DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

G.N~NO.449/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Iaoin 
Agigo of Yaren District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru lands Committee has ascertained that the late Iaoin 
Agigo had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands;­

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: SHARE: 

Meneng 332 p.l Kiwowo 30/86 1/96 
Meneng 280 p.l Adetebor 87/77 1/96 
Meneng 279 p.l Bwewewi 55/77 1/96 
Yaren 
Yaren 

304 
95 

p.l 
c.l 

Bwewewi 
Atomo 

50/72.. 1/96 
1/96 

Meneng 45 c.l Areraibon B7/77 1/96 
Meneng 343 p.l Kiwowo 27/74 1/96 
Meneng 
Meneng 

252 
319 

p.l 
p.l 

Anemet (Ateibi) 
Urob 

87/77.. 1/576 
1/256 

Meneng 270 p.l Atuwuro 55/77 1/48 
Yaren 297 p.l ,Baraidona 50/72 1/48 
Yaren 178 c.l Ajuwur " 1/4B 
Yaren 87 c.l Atomo 24/80 1/768 
Yaren 274 p.l Amwareobwiden B7/77 1/768 
Yaren 
Yaren 

144 
135 

c.l 
c.l 

Ijongin or Aningabwi 
Ijongin or Aningabwi 

24/80.. 1/768 
1/768 

Yaren 132 c.l Aningabwi " 1/76B 
Yaren 346 p.l Umanawa B7/77 1/640 



No. 77 9th November 19S8 
G.N.No.449/1988. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: SHARE: 

Yaren 322 p.l Abaoona 87/77 1/512 
Yaren 264 p.l Anijo .. 1/512 
Yaren 306 p.l Bwewewi 19/83 1/512 
Yaren 128 c.l Amwareobwiden 87/77 1/76B 
Yaren 261 p.l Aeben .. 1/192 
Yaren 316 p.l Adedabiri to 1/1152 
Yaren 131 c.l Aningabwi 50/72 1/768 
Yaren 326 p.l Mera 87/77 1/192 
Yaren 342 p.l Umwanawa 5/81 1/432 
Yaren 92 c.l Idagarawa 52/81 1/256 
Yaren 277 p.l Adedako 3/83 1/1296 
Yaren 97 c.l Atomo 78/82 1/96 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Iaoin Agigo are:­ (a) in respect of the 
land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Meneng 332 Kiwowo Bwaoin Agigo 1/864 
Milhailovitch Agigo 1/864 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 1/864 
Baron A. Agigo 1/864 
(Emmi1iana J.Agigo 1/864 

Eiquanmet (Joel D.Agigo 1/864 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 1/864 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/864 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/864 (LTO) 

Meneng 280 Adetebor As for portion No.332 p.l Meneng 
Meneng 279 Bwewewi -do-
Yaren 304 Bwewewi -do-
Yaren 95 Atomo -do-
Meneng 45 Areraibon -do-
Meneng 343 Kiwowo -do-

Meneng 252 Anemet (Ateibi) Bwaoin Agigo 1/5184 
Mi1hai1ovitch Agigo 1/5184 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 1/5184 
Baron A. Agigo 1/5184 
(Emmiliana J.Agigo 1/5184 

Eiquanmet (Joel. D.Agigo 1/5184 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 1/5184 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/5184 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/5184 (LTO) 

Meneng 319 Orob Bwaoin Agigo 1/2304 
Mi1hailovitch Agigo 1/2304 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 1/2304 
Baron A. Agigo 1/2304 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 1/2304 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 1/2304 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 1/2304 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/2304 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/2304 
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PORT NAME OF
DISTRICT: 	 BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Meneng 270 Atu.wuro Bwaoin Agigo 1/432 
Mi1hai1ovitch Agigo 1/432 
Eigioubu V.Agigo 1/432 
Baron A.Agigo 1/432 
(Emrni1iana J.Agigo 1/432 

Eiquanrnet (Joel D. Agigo 1/432 
T/EE (Lily M. E. Agigo 1/432 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/432 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/43.2 (LTD) 

Yaren 297 Baraidona As for portion No.270 p.1 Meneng 
Yaren 17B Ajuwur -do-

Yaren 87 Atomo 	 Bwaoin Agigo 1/6912 
Milhailovitch Agigo 1/6912 
Eigioubu V.Agigo 1/6912 
Baron A. Agigo 1/6912 
(Emrniliana J. Agigo 1/6912 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 1/6912 
T/EE (Lily M.E Agigo 1/6912 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/6912 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/6912 (LTD) 

Yaren 274 Amwareobwiden 	 As for portion No.87 c.1 Yaren 
Yaren 144 Ijongin or Aningabwi -do-
Yaren 135 Ijongin or Aningabwi -do-
Yaren 132 Aningabwi 	 -do-

Yaren 346 Umanawa 	 Bwaoin Agigo 1/5760 
Mi1hai1ovitch Agigo 1/5760 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 1/5760 
Baron A. Agigo 1/5760 
(Emrniliana J. Agigo 1/5760 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 1/5760 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 1/5760 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/5760 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/5760 (LTD) 

Yaren 322 Abaoona Bwaoin Agigo 1/460B 
Mi1hailovitch Agigo 1/4608 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 1/ 4608 
Baron A. Agigo 1/4608 
(Emrnliana J. Agigo 1/4608 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 1/4608 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 1/4608 

(Preswick D.Agigo 1/4608 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/4608 (LTD) 

Yaren 264 Anijo As for portion No.322 p.l Yaren 
Yaren 306 Bwewewi -do-

Yaren 128 Amwareobwiden Bwaoin Agigo 1/6912 
Mi1hai1ovitch Agigo 1/6912 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 1/6912 
Baron A. Agigo 1/6912 
(Emrniliana J. Agigo 1/6912 

Eiquanrnet (Joel D. Agigo 1/6912 
T/~E (Lily M.E. Agigo 116912 

(Preswick D. Agigo 1/6912 
Eiquanmet Agigo 1/6912 
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PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Yaren 261 Aeben 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 316 Adedabiri 

Eiquanmet 

Yaren 326 Mera 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 342 Umwanawa 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 92 Idagarawa 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 131 Aningabwi 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 277 Adedako 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Lily M. E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M. E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
EIgioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 

1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 (LTO) 

1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 (LTO) 

1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 (LTO) 

1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 (LTO) 

1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 (LTO) 

1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 

1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
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PORT NAME OF
DISTRICT: 	 BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmi1iana J. Agigo 

Eiquanmet (Joel D.Agigo 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 

(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Yaren 97 Atomo 	 Bwaoin Agigo 
Mi1hai1ovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmi1iana J. Agigo 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 

(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the Determination of the above 
Deceased Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 
21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

DATED this 6th day of October, 1988. 

(M. DElRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 (LTO) 

1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 (LTO) 

G.N.NO.451/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Agigo 
Pau1us.B of Yaren District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Agigo 
Paulus. B had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:­

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF 
NO: LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNJ;;RSHIP: 

SHARE: 

Meneng 332 p.l Kiwowo 30/86 1/96 
Meneng" 280 p.l Adetebor 87/77 1/96 
Meneng 279 p.l Bwewewi 55/77 1/96 
Yaren 
Yaren 

304 p.l 
95 c.l 

Bwewewi 
Atomo 

50/72 
" 

1/96 
1/96 

Meneng 45 c.l Areraibon 87/77 1/96 
Meneng 
Meneng 

343 p.l 
252 p.l 

Kiwowo 
Anemet (Ateibi) 

27/74 
87/77 

1/96 
1/576 

Meneng 319 "p.l Urob " 1/256 
Meneng 270 p.l Atuwuro 55/77 1/48 
Yaren 297 p.l Baraidona 50/72 1/48 
Yaren 178 c.l Ajuwur " 1/48 
Yaren 87 c.l Atomo 24/80 1/768 
Yaren 274 p.l Amwareobwiden 87/77 1/768 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

144 
135 
132 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 

Ijongin or Aningabwi 
Ijongin or Aningabwi 
Aningabwi 

24/80.. 
• 

1/768 
1/768 
1/768 

Yaren 346 p.l Umanawa 87/77 1/640 



1 Nauru 

DISTRICT: SHARE: 

Yaren 322 p.l Abaoona 87/77 1/512 
Yaren 264 p.l Anijo .. 1/512 
Yaren 306 p.l Bwewewi 19/83 1/512 
Yaren 128 c.l Amwareobwiden 87/77 1/768 
Yaren 261 p.l Aeben 1/192" 
Yaren 316 p.l Adedabiri .. 1/1152 
Yaren 131 c.l Aningabwi 50/72 1/768 
Yaren 326 p.l Mera 87/77 1/192 
Yaren 342 p.l Umwanawa 5/81 1/432 
Yaren 92 c.l Idagarawa 52/81 1/256 
Yaren 277 p.l Adedako 3/83 1/1296 
Yaren 97 c.l Atomo 78/82 1/96 

G.N.No.452/1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Agigo Paulus B. are:- (al in respect of the 
land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

332 Kiwowo 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

280 Adetebor 
279 Bwewewi 
304 Bwewewi 

95 Atomo 
45 Areraibon 

343 Kiwowo 

252 Anemet 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

319 t:Jrob 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

As for portion No.332 p.l Meneng 

1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 (LTOI 

-do­
-do­
-do'­
-do­
-do-

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 
1/5184 (LTO) 

1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 (LTO) 



DISTRICT: 

Meneng 

Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

-11­
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PORT NAME OF 
NO: LAND: 

270 Atuwuro 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

297 Baraidona 
178 Ajuwur 

87 Atomo 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

274 Amwareobwiden 
144 Ijongin or Aningabwi 
135 Ijongin or Aningabwi 
132 Aningabwi 

346 Umanawa 

322 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Abaoona 

Eiquanmet 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

SHARE: 

1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 (LTO) 

As for portion No.270 p.l Meneng 
-do-

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

As for portion No.87 
-do­
-do­
-do-

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmi1iana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhai1ovitch,Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D.Agigo 

1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912(LTO) 

, 
c.l Yaren 

1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 (LTO) 

1/4608 
1/4608 
1/4608 
1/4608 
1/4608 
1/4608 

T/EE 

Yaren 264 Anijo 
Yaren 306 Bwewewi 

Yaren 128 Amwareobwiden 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

As for 	portion No.322 
-do-

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

1/4608 
1/4608 
1/4608 (LTD) 

p.l Yaren 

1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 (LTD) 



No.77 9th November 1988 Nauru 
G.N.No.452!1988.(cont'd) 

PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: 
NO: LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Yaren 261 Aeben 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 316 Adedabiri 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 326 Mera 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 342 Umwanawa 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yarep 92 Idagarawa 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Yaren 131 Aningabwi 

Eiquanmet 
T/EE 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Mi1hailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmi1iana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovi tch 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmi1iana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmi1iana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Mi1hailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhai10vitch Agigo 
Eigioubu v. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 
(Joel D. Agigo 
(Lily M.E. Agigo 
(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1"728 (LTO) 

1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 
1/10368 (LTO) 

1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 (LTO) 

1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 (LTO) 

1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 (LTO) 

1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
1/6912 
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9th November 988 

PORT NAME OF
DISTRICT: 	 BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:

NO: LAND: 

Yaren 277 Adedako Bwaoin Agigo 
Mi1hailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 

(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

Yaren 97 Atomo Bwaoin Agigo 
Milhailovitch Agigo 
Eigioubu V. Agigo 
Baron A. Agigo 
(Emmiliana J. Agigo 

Eiquanmet (Joel D. Agigo 
T/EE (Lily M.E. Agigo 

(Preswick D. Agigo 
Eiquanmet Agigo 

NOTE 

Those who disagree with the Determination of the above 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 
the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

DATED this 7th day of October, 1988. 

(M.DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY. 

1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 (LTO) 

1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
11864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 (LTO) 

Deceased 
days of 

G.N.No.453/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Diana Scotty 
of Nibok District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Dianne Scotty 
had 	been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:­

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF 	 GAZETTE NOTICEDISTRICT: 	 SHARE:NO: LAND: LAND: 	 OF OWNERSHIP: 

Uaboe 124 c.l Edet 49/83 1/63 
Uaboe 101 c.l Mewewin 1/63" 
Uaboe 102 c.1 Bwiden 	 .. 1/63..Uaboe 138 p.1 Mapweo 1/63 
Uaboe 147 c.1 Imwenom 1/63" 
Uaboe 20 p.l Kurin " 1/63 
Uaboe 105 p.l Mueoen 1/63" 
Buada 364 c.lIp.1 Barago .. 1/63 
Buada 325 c.1 Ubweno n 1/63..Nibok 1 p.l Anat 1/63 
Nibok 28 p.l Adetongok • 1/63 
Anibare 236 p.l Ibwetom .. 1/63..Denig 257 p.l 	 1/63..Aiwo 306 p.l 	 1/63 



No.77 9th November 1988 Nauru 

GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE:OF OWNERSHIP: 

G.N.No.453/1988. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

Uaboe 140 p.l 
uaboe 142 c.l 
Uaboe 38 p.l 
Uaboe 47 p.l 
Uaboe 59 p.1 
Nibok 77 p.l 
Uaboe 45 p.l 
Uaboe 96 c.l 
Uaboe 62 p.l 
Anibare 231 p.l 
Anibare 339 p.l 
Nibok 82 p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Mapweo 
Ewa 
Ati 
Ijati 
Babanape 
Adetororo 
Atebae 
Uaboe 
Atebae 
Ijuwokoe 
Atabio 
Anibara 

49/83 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

1/315 
1/720 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/189 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/378 

G.N.No.454!1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Dianne Scotty are:- (a) in respect of the land 
shown in paragraph 1 above. 

PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Buada 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Anibare 
Denig 
Aiwo 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Nibok 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Anibare 

Nibok 

NOTE: 

124 

101 
102 
138 
147 

20 
105 
364 
325 

1 
28 

236 
257 
306 

140 

142 

38 

47 
59 
77 

45 

96 
62 

339 

82 

Edet 

Mwewewin 
Bwiden 
Mapweo 
Imwenom 
Kurin 
Mueoen 
Barago 
Ubweno 
Anat 
Adetongok 
Ibwetom 

Mapweo 

Ewa 

Ati 

Ijati 
Babanape 
Adetororo 

Atebae 

Uaboe 
·Atebae 
Atabio 

Anibara 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Briar Rose Nagoya 1/63 

As for portion No.124 c.l Uaboe 
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do-

Briar Rose Nagoya 1/315 

Briar Rose Nagoya 1/720 

Briar Rose Nagoya 1/189 

As for portion No.38 p.1 Uaboe 
-do­
-do-

Briar Rose Nagoya 1/210 

As for portion No.45 p.1 Uaboe 
-do­
-do-

Briar Rose Nagoya 1/378 

Those who disagree with the Determination of the above Deceased 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

DATED this 10th day of October 1988. 
eM. OElRERAGEA) I 

SECRETARY. 
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No.77 	 9th November 1988 . Nauru 
G.N.NO.455/198B. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Flora 
Eimini Adu of Uaboe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Flora Eimini 
Adu 	had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
1ands:­

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF 	 GAZETTE NOTICE
DISTRICT: 	 SHARE:NO: LAND: LAND: 	 OF OWNERSHIP: 

Buada 166 p.l Yauriaria 33/85 1/7 
Buada 211 c.l Anakawiduwa .. 1/7 
Buada 212 c.1 Anakawiduwa .. 1/7..Buada 66 p.l Idtubwiye 1/7 
Nibok 190 c.l Arme or Ianaeae .. 1/7 
Aiwo 442 c.l Anibawo .. 1/7 
Buada 367 p.l Boromama 33/85 1/7 
Buada 170 p.l Atenani .. 1/14 
Buada 56 p.1 Yakabab .. 1/14 
Buada IB5 p.1 Iyobwenoedu .. 1/14 
Buada 79 p.1 Ijuae .. 1/14 
Buada 117 p.l Yedauw .. 1/14 
Buada 23B c.l Boremama .. 1/14 
Buada 153 p.1 Anota .. 1/14 
Buada 156 p.1 Atebobo .. 1/14 
Buada 87 p.l Ijuae .. 1/14 
Nibok 66 p.l Bwimermer .. 1/14 
Denig 162 c.l Atoeaeow 1/14" 
Denig 196 c.l Atumurumur .. 1/14 
Anibare 131 p.l Aniraeoe 33/B5 1/14 
Aiwo 451 p.1 Anota .. 1/14 
Aiwo 225 c.l Yangor .. 1/14..Aiwo 223 c.l Yangor 1/14 
Aiwo 273 c.1 Yangor .. 1/14 
Aiwo 14 c.l Atoredeto 1/14" 
Aiwo 15 c.l Atoredeto .. 1/14 
Aiwo 9 c.l Anibawo .. 1/14..Aiwo 262 c.l Anibawo 1/14 
Aiwo 10 c.l Anibawo 6/88 1/14 
Buada 239 c.l Boremama 9/8'6 1/21 
Buada 20 p.l Atero 33/B5 1/21 
Buada W.26 F.G.W.S.L .. 1/21 
Buada Wireless Area Claim 61 & 62 .. 1/16 
Buada 123 p.1 Eateiroduwabin 33/85 1/42 
Nibok 1BO c.l Anebobiya 33/85 1/42 
Nibok 42 p.1 Uwurien .. 1/42 
Yaren 340 p.1 Umanawa .. 1/42 
Nibok 147 c.l Angowang 33/85 1/28 
Boe 64 c.1 lwugaga .. 1/175 
Uaboe 38 p.l Ati .. 1/147..Uaboe 47 p.1 Ijati 1/147 
Nibok 77 p.l Adetororo .. 1/147 
Uaboe 59 p.l Babanape 1/147" 
Uaboe 45 p.1 Atebae 	 33/85 3/490 
Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe " 3/490 
Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae .. 3/490 
Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokow .. 3/490 
Anibare 339 p.l Atabio • 3/490..Denig 257 p.l 1/49 
Aiwo 306 p.l -. " 1/49 
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No.77 9th November 1988 Nauru 
G.N.No.455/1988. (cont'd) 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICEDISTRICT: SHARE:NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anibare 236 p.1 Ibwetom 33/85 1/49 
Nibok 1 p.l Anat .. 1/49 
Nibok 28 p.1 Adetongok fl 1/49..Uaboe 20 p.l Kurin 1/49 
Uaboe 105 c.l Mueoen .. 1/49..Buada 364 c.l/p.l Barago 1/49 
Uaboe 124 c.1 Edet 33/85 1/49 
Uaboe 101 c.l Mwewewin 1/49" 
Uaboe 102 c.l Bwiden 1/49" 
Uaboe 138 p.l Mapweo 1/49" 
Uaboe 147 c.l Imwenom " 1/49..Buada 325 c.l Ubweno 1/49 
Uaboe 225 c.l Edet 51/86 1/49 
Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 9/86 l/H
Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 33/85 1/560 
Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 1/294" 
Nibok 121 p.l Arenugogo 15/78 1/48 
Nibok 117 p.l Arenugogo 29/86 1/42 
Buada 253 c.l Idobuadedar 15/78 1/16 

G.N.No.456/1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the Flora Eimini Adu are:- (al in respect of the 
land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Buada 166 Yauriaria Millicent Aroi 1/35 
Percy Deimeang 1/35 
Prentis Deimeang 1/35 
Michael Deimeang 1/35 
Eva Deimeang 1/35 

Buada 211 Anakawiduwa As for portion No.166 p.l Buada 
Buada 212 Anakawiduwa -do-
Buada 66 Idtubwiye -do-
Nibok 190 Arme or Ianaeae -do-
Aiwo 442 Anibawo -do-
Buada 367 Boromama -do-

Buada 170 Atenani Millicent Aroi 1/70 
Percy Deimeang 1/79 
Prentis Deimeang 1/70 
Michael Deimeang 1/70 
Eva Deimeang 1/70 

Buada 56 Yakabab As for portion No.170 p.l Buada 
Buada 185 Iyobwenoedu -do-
Buada 79 Ijuae -do-
Buada 117 Yedauw -do-
Buada 238 Boremama -do-
Buada 153 Anota -do-
Buada 156 Atebobo -do-
Buada 87 Ijuae -do-
Nibok 66 Bwimermer -do-
Denig 162 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig 
Anibare 

196 
131 

Atumurumur 
Aniraeoe 

-do­
-do­



No. 77 9th November 1988 Nauru 
G.N.No.456/1988. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: S~RE: 

Aiwo 451 Anota -do-
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
AIwo 
Aiwo 

225 Yangor 
223 Yangor 
273 Yangor 

14 Atoredeto 

-do­
-do­
-do­
-do-

Aiwo 15 Atoredeto -do-
Aiwo 9 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 262 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 10 Anibawo -do-

Buada 239 Boremama Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Deimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 

Buada 
Buada 

20 
W.26 

Atero 
F.G.W.S.L 

As for portion No.239 
-do­

c.l Buada 

Buada 

, 
Buada 

253 Idobuadedar 

Wireless Area Claim 61 & 62 

Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Deimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

As for portion No.253 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

c.l Buada 

Buada 123 Eateiroduwabin Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Deimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 

Nibok 
Nibok 

180 Anebobiya 
42 Uwurien 

As for portion No.123 
-do­

p.1 Buada 

Yaren 340 Umwanawa -do-
Nibok 117 Arenugogo -do-

Nibok 147 Angowang Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Deimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Deimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

1/875 
1/875 
1/875 
1/875 
1/875 

Uaboe 38 Ati Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Deimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

1/735 
1/735 
1/735 
1/735 
1/735 

Uaboe 
Nibok 
Uaboe 

47 
77 
59 

Ijati 
Adetororo 
Babanape 

As for portion No.38 
-do­
-do­

p.1 Boe 

uaboe 45 Atebae Millicent Aroi 
Percy Deimeang 
Prentis Deimeang 
Michael Dcimeang 
Eva Deimeang 

3/4700 
3/4700 
3/4700 
3/4700 
3/4700 



No.77 9th November 1988 	 Nauru 
G.N.No.456/1988. (cont'd) 

PORT NAME OF
DISTRICT: 	 BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Millicent Aroi 3/2450 
Percy Deimeang 3/2450 
Prentis Deimeang 3/2450 
Michael Deimeang 3/2450 
Eva Deimeang 3/2450 

As for 	portion No.96 c.l Uaboe 
-do­
-do-

Millicent Aroi 1/245 
Percy Deimeang 1/245 
Prentis Deimeang 1/245 
Michael Deimeang 1/245 
Eva Deimeang 1/245 

As for 	portion No.257 p.1 Denig 
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do­
-do-

Millicent Aroi 1/1200 
Percy Deimeang 1/1200 
Prentis Deimenag 1/1200 
Michael Deimeang 1/1200 
Eva Deimeang 1/1200 

Millicent Aroi 1/1225 
Percy Deimeang 1/1225 
Prentis Deimeang 1/1225 
Michael Deimeang 1/1225 
Eva Deimeang 1/1225 

Millicent Aroi 1/1470 
Percy Deimeang 1/1470 
Prentis Deimeang 1/1470 
Michael Deimeang 1/1470 
Eva Deimeang 1/1470 

Millicent Aroi 1/240 
Percy Deimeang 1/240 
Prentis Deimeang 1/240 
Michael Deimeang 1/240 
Eva Deimeang 1/240 

determination of the above deceased 
Registery within 21 days of the 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 

SECRETARY 


Uaboe 

Uaboe 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Denig 

Aiwo 
Anibare 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Nibok 

Nibok 

NOTE: 

96 Uaboe 

62 Atebae 
231 Ijuwokow 
339 Atabio 

257 

306 
236 Ibwetom 

1 Anat 
28 Adetongok 
20 Kurin 

105 Mueoen 
364 Barago 
124 Edet 
101 Mwewewin 
102 Bwiden 
138 Mapweo 
147 Imwenom 
325 Ubweno 
225 Edet 

140 Mapweo 

142 Ewa 

82 Anibara 

121 Arenugogo 

Any person who disagree with the 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
pUblication of this Gazette Notice. 




